MRD 6-30-98 07-08-	1998		
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissione 10075	5,802 attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Memtron Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: Memtron Purchase Co.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 901 Dexter Avenue North,		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP 38109		
X Corporation-State: Michigan corporation	☐ Individual(s) ditizenship		
Other	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Delaware corporation		
X Assignment Merger	Other		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: May 18, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration 1,283,172		
	No.(s) 1,410,227		
	1,436,278		
Additional numbers a	ttachad? DVac FINo		

X Corporation-State:	Michigan corporation		☐ Individual(s) ditizenship	V-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
Other		The state of the s	Association				
Additional name(s) of conv	reying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	General Partnership				
			Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyar	nce:		X Corporation-State Delaware corporation				
x Assignment	☐ Merger		☐ Other	1			
Security Agreemen	t Change of N	lame	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	The second second			
Other			representative designation is attached:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: May	18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X No			
				(L)			
4. Application number	r(s) or registration number(s)	:					
A. Trademark Applica	tion No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration 1,283,172				
			No.(s) 1,410,227				
			1,436,278				
	хаа	itional numbers s	ttached? [Yes [X] No				
	Addi	uonai numbers a	ittacticu: [] res [M] Nu				
5. Name and address	of party to whom correspon	idence concernina	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	3			
document should b		3		3			
Name: Heidi L. S	Sachs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$90				
	Perkins Coie LLC	- Addison - Addi	X Enclosed				
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	Man committee of many of MM MAR and a second property and PC MAR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
I to describe a service and a service	in Name of the second section of the second section (Sect.) (Med.) (Med.)		Additionzed to be enarged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1	201 Third Avenue, 40th	Floor	8. Deposit account number:	<u> </u>			
Ottoot Address							
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
		Do Nor I	SE THIS S PACE				
		Do ito	or taio gracio				
9. Statement and sign	nature	WHERE THE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE					
		regoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original			
document.	knowledge and belief, the re	ragonig mileringoo	mis that and contact and any attached copy is a trace copy of the	origina,			
document.		11 11	· · · //				
	marrow".	11 - 17 -	//				
Heidi L. Sa	chs £	7611 La	1/17/94 WITI94				
N	Cii	+ and A	Simulation				
Name of Person	Signing		Signature ' Date				
706/1998 SSMITH 0000	0012 1283172			T .			
	r 10031\C	Total numbe	er of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document:	4			
FC:482	40.00 BP						
	50.00 OP	Do Not Det.	ACH THIS PORTION				
NA 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	and the state of t	a abas set one of					
	recorded with required cove	r sneet information	1 (0:				
1	atents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments	00004						
Washington, D.C.		4. 44	6				
Public burden reporting for	r this sample cover sheet is estimate	tes to average about 3	0 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu	ment and			

gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 530 North Franklin Street, Frankenmuth, Michigan ("Assignor"), has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the trademarks listed in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, all of which trademarks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the registration or application numbers listed in Annex A (all of such trademarks, registrations and applications for registration are herein referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, MEMTRON PURCHASE CO., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 901 Dexter Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign and deliver to Assignee, effective as of April 30, 1998, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 18 day of May, 1998.

MEMTRON TECHNOLOGIES, INC

Name: Donald R. Golding

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PAGE 1

On this State of Mashington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Donald R. Golding, to me known to be the person who signed as President and Chief Executive Officer of Memtron Technologies, Inc., the corporation that executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that Donald R. Golding was duly elected, qualified and acting as said officer of the corporation, that

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.

Donald R. Golding was authorized to execute said instrument and that the seal affixed, if any,

Signature of Notary

KELLY J. WEBER KOTARY PUBLIC - SAGINAW COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/10/98

(Print or stamp name of Notary)

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Michigan, residing at MUKAW

My Commission Expires: 9-10

STATE OF MICHIGAN

is the corporate seal of said corporation

Annex A

to Assignment of Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications Therefor

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date September 23, 1986	
"In Touch with your Technology"	578, 738	January 13, 1986	1,410,227		
"Posi-Tac"	578,739	January 13, 1986	1,436,278	April 14, 1987	
"Memtron"	419,283	March 29, 1983	1,283,172	June 26, 1984	

PERKINS COIE LLP

1201 THIRD AGENUE, 40¹⁰ FLOOR - SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3099 TELEPHONE, 206 583-8888 - FACSIMILE: 206 583-8500

June 26, 1998

VIA U.S. EXPRESS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Box: ASSIGNMENT 2800 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Re: Assignment of U.S. Trademark Rights Registration Nos. 1,283,172; 1,410,227; 1,436,278 and Assignee's Change of Name Recordation

Commissioner:

Enclosed for recordation are the following documents regarding the above-referenced trademark registrations:

- 1. Recordation for Assignment of Trademark Rights indicated above, together with \$90 to cover the recordation fee.
- 2. Recordation for Assignor's Change of Name in connection with the above-indicated trademark registrations, together with a photocopy of AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION and \$90 to cover the recordation fee.

Please process these documents in the order set forth above. Please contact me if there are any questions.

Thank you for your attention to these matters.

Very truly yours

HLS:sh Enclosures

cc: Memtron Technologies, Inc. Alan C. Smith

[27329-0006/SL981610.299]